
 

P Name N 1 2 3 4 HFT

1 Michael van GERWEN 37 12 6 5 60

2 Peter WRIGHT 9 11 6 8 34

3 Dave CHISNALL 8 7 4 4 23

4 Gerwyn PRICE 8 2 2 4 16

5 Luke HUMPHRIES 7 6 2 2 17

6 Michael SMITH 6 6 6 3 21

7 Phil TAYLOR 4 0 0 0 4

8 Mensur SULJOVIC 3 4 7 5 19

9 Ian WHITE 3 3 3 4 13

10 Joe CULLEN 3 1 3 5 12

11 Rob CROSS 2 8 3 4 17

12 Kim HUYBRECHTS 2 4 5 3 14

13 James WADE 2 3 5 7 17

14 Jonny CLAYTON 2 2 2 2 8

15 Luke LITTLER 2 1 1 0 4

16 Gary ANDERSON 2 1 0 1 4

17 Martin SCHINDLER 2 0 1 2 5

18 Krzysztof RATAJSKI 2 0 0 0 2

19 Simon WHITLOCK 1 5 6 4 16

20 Mervyn KING 1 4 1 2 8

21 Steve BEATON 1 2 2 1 6

22 Justin PIPE 1 2 0 0 3

23 Daryl GURNEY 1 1 5 3 10

24 Adrian LEWIS 1 1 3 4 9
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25 Josh ROCK 1 1 3 0 5

26 Ricardo PIETRECZKO 1 1 1 0 3

27 Damon HETA 1 0 3 4 8

28 Raymond van BARNEVELD 1 0 1 2 4

Jose de SOUSA 1 0 1 2 4

30 Vincent van der VOORT 1 0 1 1 3

31 Wes NEWTON 1 0 1 0 2

Robert THORNTON 1 0 1 0 2

33 Max HOPP 1 0 0 1 2

Jamie HUGHES 1 0 0 1 2

35 Alan NORRIS 1 0 0 0 1

John PART 1 0 0 0 1

Devon PETERSEN 1 0 0 0 1

38 Stephen BUNTING 0 2 4 4 10

39 Danny NOPPERT 0 2 3 3 8

40 Ross SMITH 0 2 3 0 5

41 Jelle KLAASEN 0 2 2 2 6

42 Dirk van DUIJVENBODE 0 2 2 1 5

43 Dimitri VAN DEN BERGH 0 2 1 0 3

44 Benito van de PAS 0 2 0 2 4

45 Paul NICHOLSON 0 2 0 1 3

46 Ricky EVANS 0 2 0 0 2

William O'CONNOR 0 2 0 0 2

48 Nathan ASPINALL 0 1 2 3 6

49 Chris DOBEY 0 1 2 0 3

50 Terry JENKINS 0 1 1 1 3

51 Brendan DOLAN 0 1 1 0 2

Andrew GILDING 0 1 1 0 2

Jamie LEWIS 0 1 1 0 2

James WILSON 0 1 1 0 2

55 Jamie CAVEN 0 1 0 2 3

Ryan SEARLE 0 1 0 2 3

57 John HENDERSON 0 1 0 0 1

Stuart KELLETT 0 1 0 0 1

Steve LENNON 0 1 0 0 1



Martin LUKEMAN 0 1 0 0 1

Rowby-John RODRIGUEZ 0 1 0 0 1

Gian van VEEN 0 1 0 0 1

63 Steve WEST 0 0 2 1 3

64 Richie BURNETT 0 0 1 1 2

Andy HAMILTON 0 0 1 1 2

Richard NORTH 0 0 1 1 2

Madars RAZMA 0 0 1 1 2

Cristo REYES 0 0 1 1 2

69 Kyle ANDERSON 0 0 1 0 1

Ronnie BAXTER 0 0 1 0 1

Glen DURRANT 0 0 1 0 1

Colin LLOYD 0 0 1 0 1

Ron MEULENKAMP 0 0 1 0 1

Kevin PAINTER 0 0 1 0 1

Scott WILLIAMS 0 0 1 0 1

76 Keegan BROWN 0 0 0 2 2

Wayne JONES 0 0 0 2 2

Callan RYDZ 0 0 0 2 2

79 Andy BOULTON 0 0 0 1 1

Ritchie EDHOUSE 0 0 0 1 1

David PALLETT 0 0 0 1 1

Wesley PLAISIER 0 0 0 1 1

Dean WINSTANLEY 0 0 0 1 1

Niels ZONNEVELD 0 0 0 1 1



P Land F 1 2 3 4 HFT

1 ENGLAND 44 59 57 62 222

2 NIEDERLANDE 39 21 16 18 94

3 SCHOTTLAND 12 13 7 9 41

4 WALES 10 5 6 7 28

5 DEUTSCHLAND 4 1 2 3 10

6 ÖSTERREICH 3 5 7 5 20

7 AUSTRALIEN 2 7 10 9 28

8 BELGIEN 2 6 6 3 17

9 NORDIRLAND 2 3 9 3 17

10 POLEN 2 0 0 0 2

11 PORTUGAL 1 0 1 2 4

12 KANADA 1 0 0 0 1

SÜDAFRIKA 1 0 0 0 1

14 IRLAND 0 3 0 0 3

15 LETTLAND 0 0 1 1 2

SPANIEN 0 0 1 1 2
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Jahr Event

2012 Wien Justin PIPE James WADE 6 : 3

2012 Berlin Phil TAYLOR Dave CHISNALL 6 : 2

2012 Düsseldorf Raymond van BARNEVELD Dave CHISNALL 6 : 4

2012 Sindelfingen Adrian LEWIS Ian WHITE 6 : 3

2012 Nuland Simon WHITLOCK Paul NICHOLSON 6 : 1

2013 Bognor Regis John PART Stuart KELLETT 6 : 4

2013 Sindelfingen Wes NEWTON Paul NICHOLSON 6 : 5

2013 Düsseldorf Michael van GERWEN Simon WHITLOCK 6 : 2

2013 Wien Michael van GERWEN Mervyn KING 6 : 3

2013 Gibraltar Phil TAYLOR Jamie LEWIS 6 : 1

2013 Hildesheim Dave CHISNALL Peter WRIGHT 6 : 2

2013 Sindelfingen Steve BEATON Mervyn KING 6 : 5

2013 Eindhoven Kim HUYBRECHTS Brendan DOLAN 6 : 3
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Sieger Finalist



2014 Hildesheim Gary ANDERSON Justin PIPE 6 : 5

2014 Veldhoven Michael van GERWEN Mervyn KING 6 : 4

2014 Berlin Phil TAYLOR Michael van GERWEN 6 : 4

2014 Salzburg Vincent van der VOORT Jamie CAVEN 6 : 5

2014 Gibraltar James WADE Steve BEATON 6 : 4

2014 Düsseldorf Peter WRIGHT Simon WHITLOCK 6 : 2

2014 Sindelfingen Mervyn KING Michael SMITH 6 : 5

2014 Leipzig Michael SMITH Michael van GERWEN 6 : 5

2015 Hildesheim Michael van GERWEN Gary ANDERSON 6 : 2

2015 Gibraltar Michael van GERWEN Terry JENKINS 6 : 3

2015 München Michael van GERWEN John HENDERSON 6 : 5

2015 Venray Michael van GERWEN Justin PIPE 6 : 0

2015 Riesa Michael SMITH Benito van de PAS 6 : 3

2015 Düsseldorf Robert THORNTON Kim HUYBRECHTS 6 : 2

2015 Mülheim Michael SMITH Michael van GERWEN 6 : 2

2015 Innsbruck Michael van GERWEN Dave CHISNALL 6 : 4

2015 Sindelfingen Kim HUYBRECHTS Peter WRIGHT 6 : 5



2016 Venray Michael van GERWEN Daryl GURNEY 6 : 2

2016 München Michael van GERWEN Peter WRIGHT 6 : 4

2016 Gibraltar Michael van GERWEN Dave CHISNALL 6 : 2

2016 Hamburg James WADE Dave CHISNALL 6 : 5

2016 Wien Phil TAYLOR Michael SMITH 6 : 4

2016 Düsseldorf Michael van GERWEN Peter WRIGHT 6 : 5

2016 Riesa Mensur SULJOVIC Kim HUYBRECHTS 6 : 5

2016 Mülheim Michael van GERWEN Mensur SULJOVIC 6 : 5

2016 Sindelfingen Michael van GERWEN Peter WRIGHT 6 : 2

2016 Hildesheim Alan NORRIS Jelle KLAASEN 6 : 5

2017 Hildesheim Peter WRIGHT Michael van GERWEN 6 : 3

2017 Jena Michael van GERWEN Jelle KLAASEN 6 : 2

2017 Saarbrücken Peter WRIGHT Benito van de PAS 6 : 5

2017 Sindelfingen Peter WRIGHT Michael van GERWEN 6 : 0

2017 Gibraltar Michael SMITH Mensur SULJOVIC 6 : 4

2017 Hamburg Michael van GERWEN Mensur SULJOVIC 6 : 3

2017 Wien Michael van GERWEN Michael SMITH 6 : 5

2017 Leverkusen Peter WRIGHT Mervyn KING 6 : 2

2017 Maastricht Michael van GERWEN Steve BEATON 6 : 1

2017 Mannheim Michael van GERWEN Rob CROSS 6 : 3

2017 Riesa Peter WRIGHT Kim HUYBRECHTS 6 : 5

2017 Göttingen Michael van GERWEN Rob CROSS 6 : 4



2018 Leverkusen Michael van GERWEN Peter WRIGHT 8 : 7

2018 München Michael van GERWEN Peter WRIGHT 8 : 5

2018 Saarbrücken Max HOPP Michael SMITH 8 : 7

2018 Graz Jonny CLAYTON Gerwyn PRICE 8 : 5

2018 Sindelfingen Michael van GERWEN James WADE 8 : 3

2018 Zwolle Michael van GERWEN Steve LENNON 8 : 5

2018 Gibraltar Michael van GERWEN Adrian LEWIS 8 : 3

2018 Kopenhagen Mensur SULJOVIC Simon WHITLOCK 8 : 3

2018 Hamburg Michael van GERWEN William O'CONNOR 8 : 2

2018 Hildesheim Michael van GERWEN James WILSON 8 : 6

2018 Maastricht Ian WHITE Ricky EVANS 8 : 5

2018 Riesa Gerwyn PRICE Simon WHITLOCK 8 : 3

2018 Göttingen Michael van GERWEN James WADE 8 : 3



2019 Leverkusen Michael van GERWEN Rob CROSS 8 : 6

2019 Hildesheim Daryl GURNEY Ricky EVANS 8 : 6

2019 München Michael van GERWEN Simon WHITLOCK 8 : 3

2019 Saarbrücken Michael van GERWEN Ian WHITE 8 : 3

2019 Graz Michael van GERWEN Ian WHITE 8 : 7

2019 Sindelfingen Ian WHITE Peter WRIGHT 8 : 7

2019 Zwolle Ian WHITE Michael van GERWEN 8 : 7

2019 Kopenhagen Dave CHISNALL Chris DOBEY 8 : 3

2019 Prag Jamie HUGHES Stephen BUNTING 8 : 3

2019 Wien Mensur SULJOVIC Michael van GERWEN 8 : 7

2019 Mannheim Joe CULLEN Michael van GERWEN 8 : 5

2019 Riesa Gerwyn PRICE Rob CROSS 8 : 6

2019 Gibraltar Krzysztof RATAJSKI Dave CHISNALL 8 : 2

2020 Hasselt Gerwyn PRICE Michael SMITH 8 : 3

2020 Hildesheim Devon PETERSEN Jonny CLAYTON 8 : 3

2020 Sindelfingen Jose de SOUSA Michael van GERWEN 8 : 4

2020 Riesa Joe CULLEN Michael van GERWEN 8 : 5

2021 Budapest Gerwyn PRICE Michael SMITH 8 : 2

2021 Gibraltar Gerwyn PRICE Mensur SULJOVIC 8 : 0



2022 Riesa Gerwyn PRICE Peter WRIGHT 8 : 4

2022 Hildesheim Michael van GERWEN Rob CROSS 8 : 5

2022 München Luke HUMPHRIES Martin LUKEMAN 8 : 2

2022 Graz Michael van GERWEN Danny NOPPERT 8 : 5

2022 Leverkusen Michael van GERWEN Dimitri VAN DEN BERGH 8 : 5

2022 Prag Luke HUMPHRIES Rob CROSS 8 : 5

2022 Stuttgart Luke HUMPHRIES Rob CROSS 8 : 7

2022 Zwolle Michael SMITH Danny NOPPERT 8 : 7

2022 Trier Luke HUMPHRIES Rowby-John RODRIGUEZ 8 : 7

2022 Budapest Joe CULLEN William O'CONNOR 8 : 2

2022 Jena Peter WRIGHT Dimitri VAN DEN BERGH 8 : 6

2022 Wieze Dave CHISNALL Andrew GILDING 8 : 6

2022 Gibraltar Damon HETA Peter WRIGHT 8 : 7



2023 Kiel Dave CHISNALL Luke HUMPHRIES 8 : 5

2023 Leverkusen Gerwyn PRICE Dirk van DUIJVENBODE 8 : 7

2023 Riesa Gerwyn PRICE Michael van GERWEN 8 : 4

2023 München Michael SMITH Nathan ASPINALL 8 : 5

2023 Graz Jonny CLAYTON Josh ROCK 8 : 6

2023 Leeuwaarden Dave CHISNALL Luke HUMPHRIES 8 : 5

2023 Wieze Michael van GERWEN Luke HUMPHRIES 8 : 6

2023 Prag Peter WRIGHT Dave CHISNALL 8 : 6

2023 Sindelfingen Rob CROSS Luke HUMPHRIES 8 : 6

2023 Trier Luke HUMPHRIES Dirk van DUIJVENBODE 8 : 7

2023 Jena Krzysztof RATAJSKI Stephen BUNTING 8 : 3

2023 Budapest Dave CHISNALL Luke HUMPHRIES 8 : 7

2023 Hildesheim Ricardo PIETRECZKO Peter WRIGHT 8 : 4



2024 Wieze Luke LITTLER Rob CROSS 8 : 7

2024 München Luke HUMPHRIES Michael van GERWEN 8 : 1

2024 Riesa Martin SCHINDLER Gerwyn PRICE 8 : 5

2024 Sindelfingen Gary ANDERSON Ross SMITH 8 : 6

2024 Graz Luke LITTLER Joe CULLEN 8 : 4

2024 Kiel Rob CROSS Luke HUMPHRIES 8 : 6

2024 Rosmalen Josh ROCK Jonny CLAYTON 8 : 4

2024 Leverkusen Dave CHISNALL Ross SMITH 8 : 6

2024 Hildesheim Peter WRIGHT Luke LITTLER 8 : 5

2024 Antwerpen Dave CHISNALL Ricardo PIETRECZKO 8 : 6

2024 Budapest Michael van GERWEN Gian van VEEN 8 : 7

2024 Basel Martin SCHINDLER Ryan SEARLE 8 : 7

2024 Prag Luke HUMPHRIES Kim HUYBRECHTS 8 : 1
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